1201 Leopard Street

Clty of COerS Christi Corpus Christi, TX 78401

cctexas.com

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 22-0042 Version: 1 Name:

Type: Motion Status: Passed

File created: 12/14/2021 In control: City Council

On agenda: 1/11/2022 Final action: 1/11/2022

Title: Motion awarding a construction contract to JE Construction Services, LLC, Corpus Christi, TX, to

perform concrete and asphalt pavement repairs and improvements at the Cefe F. Valenzuela Landfill
scale house in an amount of $1,351,403.00 and authorize staff to negotiate and administratively
execute a Change Order #1 up to an amount of 25% of the contract value to have all pavement
structures done in concrete, with FY 2022 funding available from the Solid Waste Certificate of
Obligation Fund.

Sponsors: Engineering Services, Solid Waste Operations, Finance & Procurement
Indexes:
Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Agenda Memo - 1-11-22 Cefe Landfill Scale House Road Imps (ACM Reviewed) - FINAL.pdf, 2.
21034 RFB 3897 Drawings extract.pdf, 3. 21034 Preliminary Bid Tab, 4. 21034_Agenda Maps, 5.
FY21-22-Adopted-CIP-Online-sm, 6. Presentation-Cefe F. Valezuela Landfill Road Improvements

Date Ver. Action By Action Result

1/11/2022 1 City Council passed Pass

Motion awarding a construction contract to JE Construction Services, LLC, Corpus Christi, TX, to
perform concrete and asphalt pavement repairs and improvements at the Cefe F. Valenzuela Landfill
scale house in an amount of $1,351,403.00 and authorize staff to negotiate and administratively
execute a Change Order #1 up to an amount of 25% of the contract value to have all pavement
structures done in concrete, with FY 2022 funding available from the Solid Waste Certificate of
Obligation Fund.

City of Corpus Christi Page 1 of 1 Printed on 5/12/2024

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

